

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	<u>Record Entry</u>				
1.	prov. and laying of				
	prime coat (SS-1) do-				
	$35.81m^3 \div 0.075 =$				$477.47m^2$
	$35.81m^3$ Qty vide T.m Bp- (8)				
	Item no- (06).				
					Limit = $469.44m^2$
	<u>Revised</u>				
	J.E. 23/02/25				

	<u>Record Entry</u>				
1.	prov. and applying				
	laying of				
	Tack. Coat (RS-1) do-				
	$5 \times 30.00 \times 3.75 =$				$562.50m^2$
	$1 \times 20.00 \times 3.75 + 5.02 + 3.75 =$				$83.47m^2$
			3		
	$17 \times 30.00 \times 3.75 =$				$1912.50m^2$
	$1 \times 20.00 \times 3.75 + 5.38 + 3.75 =$				$85.87m^2$
			3		$2644.34m^2$
					Limit = $2625.00m^2$
2.	prov. and laying of				
	S. b. B. C do-				
	$5 \times 30.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.25 =$				$14.06m^2$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	1X	20.00	$3.75 + 5.02 + 3.75$	$\times 0.025$	$= 2.09m^3$
			3		
	17X	30.00	3.75	$\times 0.025$	$= 47.81m^3$
	1X	20.00	$3.75 + 5.38 + 3.75$	$\times 0.025$	$= 2.15m^3$
			3		$66.11m^3$
3.	Const. of PCC m-30				
	(corr. panel conc. do—				
	1X	20.00	$6.12 + 3.75$	$\times 0.125$	$= 12.24m^3$
			2		
	6X	30.00	3.75	$\times 0.125$	$= 84.38m^3$
	1X	15.00	$3.75 + 4.92 + 3.75$	$\times 0.125$	$= 7.76m^3$
			3		
	12X	30.00	3.75	$\times 0.125$	$= 168.75m^3$
	1X	15.00	$3.75 + 6.68$	$\times 0.125$	$= 9.79m^3$
			2		$283.02m^3$
					Limit = $279.33m^3$
4.	Const. of subgrade and				
	earthen shoulder do—				
	2X	23	30.00	$\times 0.615 \times 0.300$	$= 254.61m^3$
	2X	1X	10.00	$\times 0.600 \times 0.300$	$= 3.60m^3$
					$258.21m^3$
	2X	19	30.00	$\times 0.400 \times 0.150$	$= 68.40m^3$
	2X	1	20.00	$\times 0.400 \times 0.150$	$= 2.40m^3$
					$70.80m^3$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	2x4	x 30.00	x 1.25	x 0.00	$2 \times 120.00 \text{ m}^3$
	2x1x	10.00	x 1.25	x 0.00	$2 \times 10.00 \text{ m}^3$
					130.00 m^3
					459.01 m^3
					452.80 m^3
5.	proc and fixing of				
	RCC M-15 grade - do -				
3 No (1)	km Stone - do -				$\approx 3 \text{ NO}$
(1)	200m Stone - do -				$\approx 5 \text{ NO.}$
6.	Brick masonry in				
	cm (1:3) - do -				
	2x2	x 5.10	x 0.40	x 0.60	$\approx 4.90 \text{ m}^2$
7.	plastering with				
	Cement mortar (1:4) - do -				
	2x4.00	x 5.10	x 0.60		$\approx 24.48 \text{ m}^2$
	2x2.00	x 5.10	x 0.40		$\approx 8.16 \text{ m}^2$
	2x4.00	x 0.40	x 0.60		$\approx 1.92 \text{ m}^2$
					34.56 m^2
8.	painting two coat				
	on new conc. sur - do -				
	34.56 m^2 Qty same.				
	as above item no. 07.				
					$\approx 34.56 \text{ m}^2$

Continuation

7
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
9.	prov. Retro-reflectorised				
	Direction & place - do -				
	1 x 1.20 x 0.800				= 0.96m ²
10.	prov. and fixing of				
	retro-reflectorised				
	(i) 600mm equilateral d b - do -				= 6 No.
	(ii) 600mm circular - do -				= 2 No.
	(iii) 600mm x 450 mm etc. - do -				= 4 No.
	(iv) 900mm Side octagon - do -				= 1 No.
11.	prov. and fixing of				
	boundary pillars - do -				= 30 No.
12.	planting of trees				
	by road sides - do -				= 35 No
13.	prov. and laying of				
	road marking - do -				
B.T,	2 x 23 x 30.00 x 0.100				= 138.00m ²
	2 x 1 x 10.00 x 0.100				= 2.00m ²
					<u>140.00m²</u>
pcd,	2 x 2 x 375 x 0.100				= 1.50m ²
pcc,	2 x 19 x 30.00 x 0.100				= 114.00m ²
	2 x 1 x 20.00 x 0.100				= 4.00m ²
					<u>118.00m²</u>

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
14.	prob. and fixing MR				
	logo and maintenance				
	board - do -				1 NO.
	Rd. 28/02/25				
	J.E.				
	certified that the work has been completed.				
	Rd. 28/02/25				
	J.E.				

	<u>Abstract of cost</u>			
(1/1).	clearing and grubbing			
	road land - do -			
0.193 Ha.	vide T.M.B P - (1)			
	@ RS. 76926.08 / Ha			RS. 14847.00
(2/2).	excavation for roadway			
	for Box cutting - do -			
13.12 m ³	vide T.M.B P - (1)			
	@ RS. 104.01 / m ³			RS. 1365.00
(3/17).	prob. fixing of MR			
	logo & maint - do -			
2 NO.	vide T.M.B P - (2)			
1 NO.	vide T.M.B P - (8)			
3 NO.	@ RS. 11283.66 / each			RS. 33851.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(4/4). Const. of G.S. B G- II do-					
25.277m ³ vide T.m. B P- (2)					
@ RS. 2828.53/m ³ — RS. 71497.00					
(5/5). prov. Laying and					
Compacting WBM G- II do-					
13.94m ³ vide T.m. B P- (2)					
@ RS. 6024.90/m ³ — RS. 83987.00					
(6/6). prov. Laying and					
Compacting WBM G- II do-					
77.817m ³ vide T.m. B P- (3)					
@ RS. 5723.22/m ³ — RS. 445364.00					
(7/7). prov. and Laying of					
300mm dia irrigat do-					
20m vide T.m. B P- (3)					
@ RS. 1016.36/m — RS. 20327.00					
(8/8). prov. and applying of					
prime coat (RS-1) do-					
469.44m ² vide T.m. B P- (4)					
@ RS. 58.93/m ² — RS. 27664.00					
(9/9). prov. and applying of					
Tack coat (RS-1) do-					
2625.00m ² vide T.m. B P- (4)					
@ RS. 16.88/m ² — RS. 44310.00					
(10/10). prov. and Laying of					
S. B. B. C. do-					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
66.11 m ³	Vide	T.m.	B p	(5)	
	@ RS. 15363.78/m ³				RS. 1015699.0
(11/10).	Const. of panel conc.				
	pcc m-30 br-do-				
279.33 m ³	Vide	T.m.	B p	(5)	
	@ RS. 10635.66/m ³				RS. 2970859.1
(12/3).	Const. of subgrade &				
	earth shoulder do-				
452.80 m ³	Vide	T.m.	B p	(6)	
	@ RS. 264.72/m ³				RS. 119865.00
(13/11).	prov. & fixing of				
	RCC m-15 gr-do-				
3 NO. 8 km Stone V Tm B p	(6)				
	@ RS. 3294.11/each				RS. 9882.00
5 NO. 200 m Stone V Tm B p	(6)				
	@ RS. 881.41/each				RS. 4407.00
(14/18).	Brick masonry in				
	CM (1:3) do-				
4.90 m ³	Vide	T.m.	B p	(6)	
	@ RS. 7124.80/m ³				RS. 34912.00
(15/19).	plastering with				
	C.M (1:4) do-				
34.56 m ²	Vide	T.m.	B p	(6)	
	@ RS. 257.51/m ²				RS. 8900.00
(16/20).	painting two coats				
	on new do-				

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
34.56m ² vide T.m.B p- (6)					
@RS.136.59/m ² — RS.					4721.00
(17/12). prov. Rebo- reflect.					
Direction & place do-					
0.96m ² vide T.m.B p- (7)					
@RS.15232.91/m ² — RS.					14624.00
(18/13). prov. and fixing rebo-					
reflectorised do-					
6 NO. 600mm equl. RD VTMBP- (8)					
@RS.4614.70/each — RS.					27688.00
2 NO. 600mm circular VTMBP- (9)					
@RS.4485.53/each — RS.					8971.00
4 NO. 600mm X 450mm rec VTMBP- (10)					
@RS.4340.99/each — RS.					17364.00
1 NO. 900mm side cot. VTMBP- (11)					
@RS.8810.36/each — RS.					8810.00
(19/14). prov. and fixing m-15					
gr. boundary pillars do-					
30 NO. vide T.m.B p- (12)					
@RS.708.37/each — RS.					21251.00
(20/15). planting of trees by					
road sides do-					
35 NO. vide T.m.B p- (13)					
@RS.1305.10/each — RS.					45679.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(21/16). proof and laying of road marking do					
140.00m ² B.T. Wide T. m. B.P. (7)					
@ RS. 886.50/m ²				RS.	124110.00
1.50m ² ped. V T m B P (7)					
@ RS. 886.50/m ²				RS.	1330.00
118.00m ² pcc, V T m B P (7)					
@ RS. 988.82/m ²				RS.	116681.00
				RS.	5298965.00
Add GST 18%				RS.	953814.00
Add L. cess 1%				RS.	52990.00

Add S. fee — RS. 47354.00

RS. 6353123.00

less 0.02% below — RS. 1271.00

RS. 6351852.00

Rd. 28/02/25
J.E.

Continuation

Material Statement

13

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Earthwork = $452.80 m^3$					
@ RS. 35.25/ m^3					RS. 15961.00
Stone agg. (26.5 to 9.55 mm) = $10.61 m^3$					
@ RS. 901.46/ m^3					RS. 9568.00
Stone agg. (9.5 to 2.36 mm) = $7.58 m^3$					
@ RS. 429.97/ m^3					RS. 3260.00
Local sand (blw 2.36 mm) = $12.13 m^3$					
@ RS. 144.75/ m^3					RS. 1756.00
Stone agg. (63 mm to 4.5 mm) = $16.87 m^3$					
@ RS. 992.93/ m^3					RS. 16738.00
Stone screening (1.20 mm) = $3.76 m^3$					
@ RS. 429.97/ m^3					RS. 1618.00
moorum = $1.12 m^3$					
@ RS. 161.62/ m^3					RS. 180.00
Stone agg. (53 mm to 2.4 mm) = $94.16 m^3$					
@ RS. 1100.24/ m^3					RS. 103578.00
Stone screening material (11.2 mm) = $18.68 m^3$					
@ RS. 424.21/ m^3					RS. 7923.00
Stone chips (9.5-4.75 mm) = $55.074 m^3$					
@ RS. 595.16/ m^3					RS. 32778.00
Stone 4.75 & below = $39.61509 m^3$					
@ RS. 429.97/ m^3					RS. 17033.00
filter = $2.922 m^3$					
@ RS. 3000/ m^3					RS. 8766.00
coarse sand = $3.35 m^3$					
@ RS. 502.80/ m^3					RS. 1685.00
20 mm agg. = $4.02 m^3$					
@ RS. 1207.16/ m^3					RS. 4850.00
10 mm agg. = $2.68 m^3$					
@ RS. 595.16/ m^3					RS. 1596.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Bricks =	2450	No. 2 RS. 5.37	No. 1 RS. 13157.00		
Loose sand		= 1.2348 m ³			
	@ RS.	502.80/m ³			RS. 621.00
Irrigation pipe 220m,		@ RS. 11601.63/m			= 232033.00
Coarse sand 2 181 m ³ ,		@ RS. 502.80/m ³			= 438.00
					RS. 473545.00
S. fee 2		RS. 473545			
					100
					= RS. 47354.00
<u>Rs. 473545</u> J.E. 28/02/25					

<u>Bitumen & Emulsion used</u>					
Prime coat Emulsion (SS-1) =					0.399 MT
Tack coat Emulsion (RS-1) =					0.591 MT
Bitumen (S-65) =					7.074 MT
<u>Rs. 473545</u> J.E. 28/02/25					
Continuation					